

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/19/2006 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
*	1. P-PH 0044(31)43 (PCN 5617)	Pennington	Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals, Pavement Marking, & Permanent Signing
*	2. W05-1342 (PCN X00C)	Pennington	Watermain & Sanitary Sewer
	3. IM 90-1(120)33, IM-PH 90-1(61)49, P-PH 0079(49)85 (PCN 00UY, 00UZ, 00V0)	Meade	Interstate Crossovers & Ramp Detours

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 1 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	3.337	Mile	\$11,739.830	\$39,175.813	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	009E3245	Final Cross Section Survey	0.616	Mile	\$8,944.630	\$5,509.892	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.616	Mile	\$67,084.720	\$41,324.188	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.616	Mile	\$16,771.180	\$10,331.047	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	009E3290	Structure Staking	6.000	Each	\$1,677.120	\$10,062.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	009E3300	Three Man Survey Crew	40.000	Hour	\$110.000	\$4,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$28,101.300	\$28,101.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$3,880.160	\$3,880.160	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	742.000	Ft	\$2.240	\$1,662.080	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	17.000	Each	\$726.560	\$12,351.520	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	110E0460	Remove Manhole	4.000	Each	\$391.220	\$1,564.880	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	110E1050	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	1,412.000	SqYd	\$6.150	\$8,683.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	22,796.000	SqYd	\$2.960	\$67,476.160	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	110E1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	470.000	SqYd	\$13.410	\$6,302.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	110E1120	Remove Concrete Median Pavement	524.000	SqYd	\$3.910	\$2,048.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1,966.000	SqYd	\$10.060	\$19,777.960	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	110E1300	Remove Concrete Retaining Wall	508.000	Ft	\$3.910	\$1,986.280	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	15,840.000	Ft	\$0.670	\$10,612.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	12.000	Each	\$558.890	\$6,706.680	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	3.000	Each	\$558.890	\$1,676.670	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$111.810	\$111.810	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	1,632.000	Ft	\$1.120	\$1,827.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,119.000	Ft	\$1.120	\$1,253.280	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	110E5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	3.000	Each	\$279.520	\$838.560	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$6,708.470	\$6,708.470	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	110E5700	Salvage Manhole Frame and Lid	4.000	Each	\$111.780	\$447.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	110E5720	Salvage Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	17.000	Each	\$139.720	\$2,375.240	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	27,478.000	CuYd	\$5.590	\$153,602.020	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	3,000.000	CuYd	\$16.880	\$50,640.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	120E0900	Contaminated Material Excavation	1,000.000	CuYd	\$28.050	\$28,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	120E2000	Undercutting	9,531.000	CuYd	\$2.240	\$21,349.440	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	115.000	MGal	\$19.060	\$2,191.900	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 2 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	120E6300	Water for Vegetation	416.000	MGal	\$83.860	\$34,885.760	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	120E9000	Pit Run Material	551.000	Ton	\$17.880	\$9,851.880	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1,754.000	CuYd	\$5.640	\$9,892.560	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$35,545.520	\$35,545.520	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$8,942.270	\$8,942.270	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	13,731.000	Ton	\$14.890	\$204,454.590	\$0.000	\$0.000
40	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1,060.000	Ton	\$134.170	\$142,220.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
41	320E2500	Asphalt Concrete Curb	123.000	Ft	\$11.180	\$1,375.140	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	22,795.000	SqYd	\$49.750	\$1,134,051.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	380E2708	8" Mountable Type Median PCC Pavement	268.100	SqYd	\$59.720	\$16,010.932	\$0.000	\$0.000
44	380E3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	448.700	SqYd	\$53.060	\$23,808.022	\$0.000	\$0.000
45	380E4080	9.5" PCC Fillet Section	106.500	SqYd	\$59.180	\$6,302.670	\$0.000	\$0.000
46	380E6000	Dowel Bar	10,574.000	Each	\$6.410	\$67,779.340	\$0.000	\$0.000
47	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	369.000	Each	\$11.390	\$4,202.910	\$0.000	\$0.000
48	380E9010	Temporary Gravel Crossing	3.000	Each	\$794.460	\$2,383.380	\$0.000	\$0.000
49	450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,034.000	Ft	\$18.370	\$18,994.580	\$0.000	\$0.000
50	450E0130	18" RCP, Install	1,034.000	Ft	\$27.940	\$28,889.960	\$0.000	\$0.000
51	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	1,104.000	Ft	\$23.910	\$26,396.640	\$0.000	\$0.000
52	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	1,104.000	Ft	\$27.940	\$30,845.760	\$0.000	\$0.000
53	450E0162	30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	140.000	Ft	\$34.800	\$4,872.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
54	450E0170	30" RCP, Install	140.000	Ft	\$30.740	\$4,303.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	450E0182	36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	378.000	Ft	\$48.420	\$18,302.760	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	450E0190	36" RCP, Install	378.000	Ft	\$33.530	\$12,674.340	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	450E0192	42" RCP Class 2, Furnish	42.000	Ft	\$69.850	\$2,933.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
58	450E0199	42" RCP for Jacking, Furnish	66.000	Ft	\$143.650	\$9,480.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
59	450E0200	42" RCP, Install	42.000	Ft	\$44.710	\$1,877.820	\$0.000	\$0.000
60	450E0432	42" RCP Bend, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,604.570	\$1,604.570	\$0.000	\$0.000
61	450E0433	42" RCP Bend, Install	1.000	Each	\$391.220	\$391.220	\$0.000	\$0.000
62	450E1800	Bore and Jack RCP	66.000	Ft	\$656.030	\$43,297.980	\$0.000	\$0.000
63	450E3042	42" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	648.000	Ft	\$92.820	\$60,147.360	\$0.000	\$0.000
64	450E3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	648.000	Ft	\$50.300	\$32,594.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
65	450E3328	42" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,793.580	\$3,587.160	\$0.000	\$0.000
66	450E3329	42" RCP Arch Bend, Install	2.000	Each	\$503.000	\$1,006.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 3 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	144.000	Ft	\$18.100	\$2,606.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
68	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	144.000	Ft	\$22.360	\$3,219.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
69	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$278.960	\$278.960	\$0.000	\$0.000
70	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	1.000	Each	\$391.220	\$391.220	\$0.000	\$0.000
71	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	57.800	CuYd	\$766.610	\$44,310.058	\$0.000	\$0.000
72	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	11,894.000	Lb	\$1.880	\$22,360.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	530E0300	Type C Concrete Retaining Wall	607.200	SqFt	\$65.080	\$39,516.576	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,594.430	\$5,594.430	\$0.000	\$0.000
75	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	218.200	Ft	\$16.770	\$3,659.214	\$0.000	\$0.000
76	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign,Nonremov. Copy High Inter	250.600	SqFt	\$13.420	\$3,363.052	\$0.000	\$0.000
77	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign,Nonremov. Copy Super/Ve	216.400	SqFt	\$17.890	\$3,871.396	\$0.000	\$0.000
78	632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic	178.000	Each	\$55.900	\$9,950.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
79	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	11,201.000	Ft	\$2.570	\$28,786.570	\$0.000	\$0.000
80	633E0015	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 6"	4,844.000	Ft	\$3.350	\$16,227.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
81	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	380.000	Ft	\$5.590	\$2,124.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
82	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,026.000	Ft	\$13.420	\$27,188.920	\$0.000	\$0.000
83	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	40.000	Each	\$195.660	\$7,826.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
84	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroa	4.000	Each	\$894.460	\$3,577.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
85	633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	51.000	Gal	\$27.950	\$1,425.450	\$0.000	\$0.000
86	633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	51.000	Gal	\$27.950	\$1,425.450	\$0.000	\$0.000
87	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	11,201.000	Ft	\$0.670	\$7,504.670	\$0.000	\$0.000
88	633E5002	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 6"	4,844.000	Ft	\$0.890	\$4,311.160	\$0.000	\$0.000
89	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	380.000	Ft	\$1.400	\$532.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
90	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	2,026.000	Ft	\$5.590	\$11,325.340	\$0.000	\$0.000
91	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arro	40.000	Each	\$111.810	\$4,472.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
92	633E5040	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Railro	4.000	Each	\$167.710	\$670.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
93	634E0010	Flagging	5,000.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$102,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
94	634E0100	Traffic Control	3,514.000	Unit	\$5.030	\$17,675.420	\$0.000	\$0.000
95	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$25,492.190	\$25,492.190	\$0.000	\$0.000
96	634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	5,650.000	Ft	\$0.450	\$2,542.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
97	634E0380	Tubular Marker	60.000	Each	\$33.540	\$2,012.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
98	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,341.690	\$5,366.760	\$0.000	\$0.000
99	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mount	35.000	Each	\$78.270	\$2,739.450	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 4 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
100	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,500.000	Ft	\$0.280	\$700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
101	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	35.000	Each	\$279.520	\$9,783.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
102	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	3.000	Each	\$17,889.260	\$53,667.780	\$0.000	\$0.000
103	634E0760	Temp Conc Barrier End Protection Module Set	1.000	Each	\$3,354.240	\$3,354.240	\$0.000	\$0.000
104	634E0910	Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Site	\$16,771.180	\$16,771.180	\$0.000	\$0.000
105	634E1220	Solar Powered Portable Changeable Message	6.000	Each	\$11,180.790	\$67,084.740	\$0.000	\$0.000
106	635E0050	Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with Arm, 50' l	14.000	Each	\$2,588.350	\$36,236.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
107	635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	2.000	Each	\$894.460	\$1,788.920	\$0.000	\$0.000
108	635E2020	Signal Pole with 20' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$7,010.350	\$7,010.350	\$0.000	\$0.000
109	635E2035	Signal Pole with 35' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$8,050.170	\$8,050.170	\$0.000	\$0.000
110	635E2040	Signal Pole with 40' Mast Arm	2.000	Each	\$8,329.690	\$16,659.380	\$0.000	\$0.000
111	635E2045	Signal Pole with 45' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$9,224.150	\$9,224.150	\$0.000	\$0.000
112	635E2065	Signal Pole with 65' Mast Arm	1.000	Each	\$11,013.070	\$11,013.070	\$0.000	\$0.000
113	635E2145	Signal Pole with 45' Mast Arm and Luminaire Ar	1.000	Each	\$10,230.420	\$10,230.420	\$0.000	\$0.000
114	635E2225	Signal Pole with 25' Mast Arm and Twin Lumina	1.000	Each	\$8,217.880	\$8,217.880	\$0.000	\$0.000
115	635E2230	Signal Pole with 30' Mast Arm and Twin Lumina	1.000	Each	\$8,676.290	\$8,676.290	\$0.000	\$0.000
116	635E2260	Signal Pole with 60' Mast Arm and Twin Lumina	1.000	Each	\$11,739.830	\$11,739.830	\$0.000	\$0.000
117	635E2520	Wood Utility Pole	3.000	Each	\$391.330	\$1,173.990	\$0.000	\$0.000
118	635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectri	21.000	Each	\$357.790	\$7,513.590	\$0.000	\$0.000
119	635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	36.000	Each	\$894.460	\$32,200.560	\$0.000	\$0.000
120	635E4050	5 Section Vehicle Signal Head	8.000	Each	\$1,397.600	\$11,180.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
121	635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	120.000	Ft	\$134.170	\$16,100.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
122	635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	102.000	Ft	\$178.890	\$18,246.780	\$0.000	\$0.000
123	635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	25.000	Each	\$514.320	\$12,858.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
124	635E5324	24" Diameter Junction Box	7.000	Each	\$648.490	\$4,539.430	\$0.000	\$0.000
125	635E5330	30" Diameter Junction Box	9.000	Each	\$849.740	\$7,647.660	\$0.000	\$0.000
126	635E5360	Surface Mounted Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$559.040	\$559.040	\$0.000	\$0.000
127	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	3.000	Each	\$670.850	\$2,012.550	\$0.000	\$0.000
128	635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	5.000	Each	\$17,889.260	\$89,446.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
129	635E5440	Master Controller	1.000	Each	\$6,708.470	\$6,708.470	\$0.000	\$0.000
130	635E5470	Wireless Interconnect System	2.000	Each	\$4,807.740	\$9,615.480	\$0.000	\$0.000
131	635E5500	Meter Socket	3.000	Each	\$111.810	\$335.430	\$0.000	\$0.000
132	635E5515	Signal Head Battery Backup and Flash System	4.000	Each	\$8,944.630	\$35,778.520	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 5 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
133	635E5530	Preformed Detector Loop	64.000	Each	\$223.620	\$14,311.680	\$0.000	\$0.000
134	635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	9.000	Each	\$1,565.310	\$14,087.790	\$0.000	\$0.000
135	635E5550	Detector Unit	25.000	Each	\$128.580	\$3,214.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
136	635E5562	Siren Emergency Vehicle Preemption System	4.000	Each	\$10,901.270	\$43,605.080	\$0.000	\$0.000
137	635E5800	Miscellaneous Signal Parts	1.000	LS	\$11,739.830	\$11,739.830	\$0.000	\$0.000
138	635E5900	Pedestrian Push Button	12.000	Each	\$167.710	\$2,012.520	\$0.000	\$0.000
139	635E5920	Pedestrian Signal Head	12.000	Each	\$614.940	\$7,379.280	\$0.000	\$0.000
140	635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	12.000	Each	\$50.310	\$603.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
141	635E7500	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	1.000	Each	\$559.040	\$559.040	\$0.000	\$0.000
142	635E8020	2" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	460.000	Ft	\$13.420	\$6,173.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
143	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	7,665.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$40,241.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
144	635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	150.000	Ft	\$5.590	\$838.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
145	635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	90.000	Ft	\$10.060	\$905.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
146	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	2,175.000	Ft	\$7.490	\$16,290.750	\$0.000	\$0.000
147	635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	865.000	Ft	\$11.520	\$9,964.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
148	635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	240.000	Ft	\$11.850	\$2,844.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
149	635E9012	1/C #2 AWG Copper Wire	2,805.000	Ft	\$3.020	\$8,471.100	\$0.000	\$0.000
150	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	935.000	Ft	\$1.900	\$1,776.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
151	635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	19,125.000	Ft	\$1.290	\$24,671.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
152	635E9020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	6,525.000	Ft	\$0.560	\$3,654.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
153	635E9502	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	95.000	Ft	\$0.670	\$63.650	\$0.000	\$0.000
154	635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,595.000	Ft	\$2.570	\$4,099.150	\$0.000	\$0.000
155	635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,645.000	Ft	\$3.350	\$5,510.750	\$0.000	\$0.000
156	635E9512	12/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	230.000	Ft	\$6.710	\$1,543.300	\$0.000	\$0.000
157	635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	900.000	Ft	\$7.040	\$6,336.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
158	635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	1,705.000	Ft	\$8.940	\$15,242.700	\$0.000	\$0.000
159	635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	3,505.000	Ft	\$0.670	\$2,348.350	\$0.000	\$0.000
160	635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	1,365.000	Ft	\$2.010	\$2,743.650	\$0.000	\$0.000
161	635E9948	48 Strand Fiber Optic Cable	5,535.000	Ft	\$3.690	\$20,424.150	\$0.000	\$0.000
162	650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	986.000	Ft	\$18.500	\$18,241.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
163	650E1095	Type F69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	208.000	Ft	\$20.640	\$4,293.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
164	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	458.000	Ft	\$28.170	\$12,901.860	\$0.000	\$0.000
165	650E2100	Special Concrete Curb and Gutter	4,336.000	Ft	\$25.030	\$108,530.080	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 6 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
166	650E3060	Type B6 Concrete Curb	560.000	Ft	\$17.600	\$9,856.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
167	650E4695	Type P9.5 Concrete Gutter	40.000	Ft	\$22.000	\$880.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
168	650E5000	Special Concrete Gutter	602.000	Ft	\$24.030	\$14,466.060	\$0.000	\$0.000
169	651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	22,307.000	SqFt	\$3.540	\$78,966.780	\$0.000	\$0.000
170	651E0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	3,640.000	SqFt	\$5.030	\$18,309.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
171	670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	8.000	Each	\$680.080	\$5,440.640	\$0.000	\$0.000
172	670E5202	Special Frame and Grate	1.000	Each	\$1,183.120	\$1,183.120	\$0.000	\$0.000
173	670E6000	Adjust Drop Inlet	1.000	Each	\$1,006.010	\$1,006.010	\$0.000	\$0.000
174	671E1072	72" Manhole	3.000	Each	\$3,146.430	\$9,439.290	\$0.000	\$0.000
175	671E5502	2" Adjusting Ring for Manhole	29.000	Each	\$68.920	\$1,998.680	\$0.000	\$0.000
176	671E6020	Type C Manhole Frame and Lid	3.000	Each	\$621.970	\$1,865.910	\$0.000	\$0.000
177	671E6030	Type S Manhole Frame and Lid	26.000	Each	\$403.370	\$10,487.620	\$0.000	\$0.000
178	671E7010	Adjust Manhole	16.000	Each	\$391.220	\$6,259.520	\$0.000	\$0.000
179	730E1200	Hydroseeding	14,100.000	SqYd	\$0.220	\$3,102.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
180	731E0100	Fertilizing	37.000	Lb	\$11.180	\$413.660	\$0.000	\$0.000
181	732E0250	Fiber Mulching	6,110.000	Lb	\$1.120	\$6,843.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
182	733E0100	Sodding	1,360.000	SqYd	\$5.590	\$7,602.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
183	734E0131	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	260.000	SqYd	\$11.180	\$2,906.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
184	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	125.000	Ft	\$11.180	\$1,397.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
185	734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	1,632.000	Ft	\$8.390	\$13,692.480	\$0.000	\$0.000
186	734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	75.000	Ft	\$5.590	\$419.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
187	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1,044.000	Ft	\$5.590	\$5,835.960	\$0.000	\$0.000
188	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	21.000	CuYd	\$22.360	\$469.560	\$0.000	\$0.000
189	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	20.000	Ft	\$2.240	\$44.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
190	734E0680	Flocculent Housing Unit	2.000	Each	\$6,643.430	\$13,286.860	\$0.000	\$0.000
191	734E0683	500K Gallon Treatment Flocculent Bag	3.000	Each	\$4,162.160	\$12,486.480	\$0.000	\$0.000
192	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	6.000	Each	\$167.710	\$1,006.260	\$0.000	\$0.000
193	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete	302.000	Ft	\$27.950	\$8,440.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
194	734E0900	Temporary Diversion Channel and/or Pipe	1.000	Each	\$2,235.570	\$2,235.570	\$0.000	\$0.000
195	734E5000	Dewatering	13.000	Hour	\$279.450	\$3,632.850	\$0.000	\$0.000
196	831E0300	MSE Geotextile Fabric	3,942.000	SqYd	\$3.200	\$12,614.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
197	900E1300	Granular Material for Construction Entrance	164.000	Ton	\$33.530	\$5,498.920	\$0.000	\$0.000
198	900E5149	Landscaping Rock	131.000	CuYd	\$78.910	\$10,337.210	\$0.000	\$0.000

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: P-PH 0044(31)43
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) from north of Jackson Blvd to south of Chicago St.
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Curb & Gutter, Storm Sewer, PCC Pavement, Traffic Signals,

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 7 of 7

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
199	900E5152	Weed Barrier Fabric	1,291.000	SqYd	\$3.220	\$4,157.020	\$0.000	\$0.000
200	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$11,177.840	\$11,177.840	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$4,386,395.969		

Total Bid Amount

\$4,386,395.97

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: W05-1342
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 1 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$61,150.000	\$61,150.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3200	Construction Staking	1.000	LS	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0460	Remove Manhole	5.000	Each	\$800.000	\$4,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	460.000	Ft	\$17.150	\$7,889.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	90.000	SqYd	\$11.400	\$1,026.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	110E5750	Salvage Fire Hydrant with Valve and Box	5.000	Each	\$750.000	\$3,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	50.000	MGal	\$20.600	\$1,030.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$15,350.000	\$15,350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	260E1010	Base Course	100.000	Ton	\$23.000	\$2,300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	100.000	Ton	\$230.000	\$23,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	451E0301	Pipe Encasement	14.000	Each	\$1,360.000	\$19,040.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	451E0514	4" PVC Pipe	18.000	Ft	\$41.000	\$738.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	451E0516	6" PVC Pipe	300.000	Ft	\$31.750	\$9,525.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	451E0608	8" PVC Water Main	210.000	Ft	\$35.750	\$7,507.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	451E0612	12" PVC Water Main	2,244.000	Ft	\$41.500	\$93,126.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	451E0802	1" Copper Pipe	162.000	Ft	\$30.500	\$4,941.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	451E0806	1.5" Copper Pipe	28.000	Ft	\$46.000	\$1,288.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	451E0808	2" Copper Pipe	52.000	Ft	\$51.450	\$2,675.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	451E0958	8" Restrained Joint Sewer Pipe	127.000	Ft	\$90.000	\$11,430.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	451E0962	12" Restrained Joint Sewer Pipe	68.000	Ft	\$110.000	\$7,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	777.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$23,310.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	451E1010	10" PVC Sewer Pipe	129.000	Ft	\$34.000	\$4,386.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	451E1012	12" PVC Sewer Pipe	308.000	Ft	\$37.000	\$11,396.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	451E1204	4" Sewer Service	272.000	Ft	\$24.350	\$6,623.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	451E1206	6" Sewer Service	127.000	Ft	\$25.750	\$3,270.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	451E2206	6"x4" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$385.000	\$385.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	451E2214	8"x8" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$675.000	\$675.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	451E2231	12"x6" Pipe Tee	10.000	Each	\$810.000	\$8,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	451E2232	12"x8" Pipe Tee	3.000	Each	\$875.000	\$2,625.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	451E2234	12"x12" Pipe Tee	1.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	451E2413	8"x6" Pipe Reducer	3.000	Each	\$360.000	\$1,080.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	451E2464	18"x12" Pipe Reducer	1.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	451E2500	Tapping Saddle	6.000	Each	\$315.000	\$1,890.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
Item Nbr: 2
Project No: W05-1342
Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) in Rapid City
Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer
County: Pennington

Bidder:
Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 2 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	451E2793	30"x12" Tapping Tee	1.000	Each	\$6,800.000	\$6,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	451E2806	1.5" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$400.000	\$400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	451E2808	2" Corporation Stop with Tapping Saddle	1.000	Each	\$460.000	\$460.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	451E2902	1" Curb Stop with Box	5.000	Each	\$360.000	\$1,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	451E2906	1.5" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$360.000	\$360.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	451E2908	2" Curb Stop with Box	1.000	Each	\$415.000	\$415.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
40	451E3004	4" Pipe Bend	1.000	Each	\$240.000	\$240.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
41	451E3006	6" Pipe Bend	3.000	Each	\$265.000	\$795.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	451E3008	8" Pipe Bend	2.000	Each	\$375.000	\$750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	451E3012	12" Pipe Bend	6.000	Each	\$615.000	\$3,690.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
44	451E3200	1" Pipe Coupling	6.000	Each	\$240.000	\$1,440.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
45	451E3202	1.5" Pipe Coupling	1.000	Each	\$270.000	\$270.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
46	451E3203	2" Pipe Coupling	1.000	Each	\$285.000	\$285.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
47	451E3204	4" Pipe Coupling	1.000	Each	\$330.000	\$330.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
48	451E3206	6" Pipe Coupling	4.000	Each	\$500.000	\$2,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
49	451E3208	8" Pipe Coupling	1.000	Each	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
50	451E3218	18" Pipe Coupling	1.000	Each	\$2,050.000	\$2,050.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
51	451E3310	10" Pipe Transition Coupling	1.000	Each	\$650.000	\$650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
52	451E3312	12" Pipe Transition Coupling	1.000	Each	\$800.000	\$800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
53	451E3452	12" Pipe Plug	3.000	Each	\$525.000	\$1,575.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
54	451E3902	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	1.000	Each	\$2,435.000	\$2,435.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	451E4204	4" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$770.000	\$770.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	451E4206	6" Gate Valve with Box	1.000	Each	\$870.000	\$870.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	5.000	Each	\$1,150.000	\$5,750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
58	451E4212	12" Gate Valve with Box	12.000	Each	\$3,170.000	\$38,040.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
59	451E4580	Standard Fire Hydrant	10.000	Each	\$2,735.000	\$27,350.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
60	451E4901	Type 1 Bedding Material	100.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
61	451E4903	Type 2 Foundation Material	100.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
62	451E4904	Type 3 Foundation Material	100.000	Ton	\$25.000	\$2,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
63	451E4912	Controlled Low Strength Backfill	20.000	CuYd	\$100.000	\$2,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
64	451E5000	Muck Excavation, Trench	60.000	CuYd	\$28.500	\$1,710.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
65	451E6080	Adjust Water Valve Box	3.000	Each	\$225.000	\$675.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
66	451E6100	Reconnect Water Service	7.000	Each	\$225.000	\$1,575.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: W05-1342
 Project Location: SD44 (Mountain View Road) in Rapid City
 Desc of Construction: Watermain & Sanitary Sewer
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors

07/28/2006

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	451E6105	Connect To Existing Water Main	2.000	Each	\$750.000	\$1,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
68	451E7010	Reconnect Sewer Service	8.000	Each	\$575.000	\$4,600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
69	451E7400	Corrosion Protection	1.000	LS	\$37,125.000	\$37,125.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
70	451E7402	Test Station	9.000	Each	\$835.000	\$7,515.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
71	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$2,052.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
72	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,715.000	\$5,715.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	671E0500	Air Release Manhole	1.000	Each	\$4,675.000	\$4,675.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	671E1048	48" Manhole	6.000	Each	\$2,800.000	\$16,800.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
75	671E5510	Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	29.800	Ft	\$200.000	\$5,960.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
76	671E7020	Connect Into Existing Manhole	2.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$2,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
77	671E7022	Reshape Manhole Invert	2.000	Each	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
78	733E0100	Sodding	40.000	SqYd	\$12.000	\$480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
79	900E2090	AASHTO T-180 Soil Test	3.000	Each	\$200.000	\$600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$589,243.350		

Total Bid Amount

\$589,243.35

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: IM 90-1(120)33, IM-PH 90-1(61)49, P-PH 0079(49)85
Project Location: Exits 34, 37, 40, & 51 & 0.7 miles south of Exit 51
Desc of Construction: Interstate Crossovers & Ramp Detours
County: Meade

Bidder:
Zandstra Construction
Incorporated

07/28/2006 Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
Hills Materials Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$32,000.000	\$32,000.000
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,330.000	CuYd	\$8.000	\$26,640.000	\$5.700	\$18,981.000
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	454.800	MGal	\$20.000	\$9,096.000	\$25.000	\$11,370.000
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	30,002.000	Ton	\$10.000	\$300,020.000	\$11.750	\$352,523.500
5	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.000
6	260E1010	Base Course	7,908.000	Ton	\$15.000	\$118,620.000	\$13.600	\$107,548.800
7	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	0.100	Ton	\$2,200.000	\$220.000	\$10,000.000	\$1,000.000
8	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	4.300	Ton	\$900.000	\$3,870.000	\$800.000	\$3,440.000
9	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.800	Ton	\$1,200.000	\$2,160.000	\$900.000	\$1,620.000
10	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	1,244.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$16,172.000	\$14.500	\$18,038.000
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	1,244.000	Ft	\$20.000	\$24,880.000	\$6.600	\$8,210.400
12	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$150.000	\$450.000	\$135.000	\$405.000
13	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install	3.000	Each	\$100.000	\$300.000	\$140.000	\$420.000
14	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,200.000	\$140.000	\$1,120.000
15	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$100.000	\$800.000	\$143.000	\$1,144.000
16	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$175.000	\$525.000	\$180.000	\$540.000
17	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	3.000	Each	\$100.000	\$300.000	\$140.000	\$420.000
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,200.000	\$160.000	\$1,280.000
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	8.000	Each	\$100.000	\$800.000	\$140.000	\$1,120.000
20	450E6119	15" Slotted CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	336.000	Ft	\$63.000	\$21,168.000	\$72.000	\$24,192.000
21	450E6120	15" Slotted CMP, Install	336.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$10,080.000	\$18.000	\$6,048.000
22	451E3115	15" Pipe Cap	3.000	Each	\$150.000	\$450.000	\$180.000	\$540.000
23	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	33.000	CuYd	\$375.000	\$12,375.000	\$440.000	\$14,520.000
24	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	28.500	CuYd	\$250.000	\$7,125.000	\$148.000	\$4,218.000
25	629E9010	Interim Crossover Closure	816.000	Ft	\$16.500	\$13,464.000	\$16.500	\$13,464.000
26	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	500.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$150.000	\$0.080	\$40.000
27	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	11,500.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$3,450.000	\$0.090	\$1,035.000
28	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$16,416.000	\$20.520	\$16,416.000
29	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,240.000	Unit	\$4.750	\$24,890.000	\$1.100	\$5,764.000
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.000	\$36,000.000	\$36,000.000
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	6.000	Each	\$1,100.000	\$6,600.000	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.000
32	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000
33	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	128.900	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 90-1(120)33, IM-PH 90-1(61)49, P-PH 0079(49)85
 Project Location: Exits 34, 37, 40, & 51 & 0.7 miles south of Exit 51
 Desc of Construction: Interstate Crossovers & Ramp Detours
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 Zandstra Construction
 Incorporated

07/28/2006 Page 2 of 4

Bidder:
 Hills Materials Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,147.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	110.400	Ton	\$485.000	\$53,544.000	\$450.000	\$49,680.000
36	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,205.000	Ton	\$41.200	\$90,846.000	\$39.500	\$87,097.500
37	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	39.800	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	662.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	34.100	Ton	\$485.000	\$16,538.500	\$450.000	\$15,345.000
40	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	680.000	Ton	\$41.200	\$28,016.000	\$39.500	\$26,860.000
41	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	146.200	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,436.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	125.100	Ton	\$485.000	\$60,673.500	\$600.000	\$75,060.000
44	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,500.000	Ton	\$41.200	\$103,000.000	\$41.500	\$103,750.000
						\$1,047,239.000		\$1,085,210.200

Total Bid Amount

\$1,047,239.00

\$1,085,210.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
Item Nbr: 3
Project No: IM 90-1(120)33, IM-PH 90-1(61)49, P-PH 0079(49)85
Project Location: Exits 34, 37, 40, & 51 & 0.7 miles south of Exit 51
Desc of Construction: Interstate Crossovers & Ramp Detours
County: Meade

Bidder:
J.H. Hilt Engineering Inc.

07/28/2006 Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
Quinn Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.000
2	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	3,330.000	CuYd	\$6.500	\$21,645.000	\$8.000	\$26,640.000
3	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	454.800	MGal	\$20.000	\$9,096.000	\$16.250	\$7,390.500
4	120E9000	Pit Run Material	30,002.000	Ton	\$11.500	\$345,023.000	\$14.000	\$420,028.000
5	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.000
6	260E1010	Base Course	7,908.000	Ton	\$15.000	\$118,620.000	\$17.000	\$134,436.000
7	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	0.100	Ton	\$2,100.000	\$210.000	\$10,500.000	\$1,050.000
8	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	4.300	Ton	\$850.000	\$3,655.000	\$840.000	\$3,612.000
9	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	1.800	Ton	\$1,100.000	\$1,980.000	\$945.000	\$1,701.000
10	450E4759	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	1,244.000	Ft	\$12.600	\$15,674.400	\$14.000	\$17,416.000
11	450E4760	18" CMP, Install	1,244.000	Ft	\$11.500	\$14,306.000	\$11.000	\$13,684.000
12	450E5005	15" CMP Elbow, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$115.000	\$345.000	\$150.000	\$450.000
13	450E5006	15" CMP Elbow, Install	3.000	Each	\$75.000	\$225.000	\$90.000	\$270.000
14	450E5010	18" CMP Elbow, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$125.000	\$1,000.000	\$170.000	\$1,360.000
15	450E5011	18" CMP Elbow, Install	8.000	Each	\$75.000	\$600.000	\$90.000	\$720.000
16	450E5100	CMP Tee, Furnish	3.000	Each	\$175.000	\$525.000	\$280.000	\$840.000
17	450E5101	CMP Tee, Install	3.000	Each	\$100.000	\$300.000	\$140.000	\$420.000
18	450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,200.000	\$170.000	\$1,360.000
19	450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	8.000	Each	\$75.000	\$600.000	\$140.000	\$1,120.000
20	450E6119	15" Slotted CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	336.000	Ft	\$65.000	\$21,840.000	\$80.000	\$26,880.000
21	450E6120	15" Slotted CMP, Install	336.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$10,080.000	\$14.000	\$4,704.000
22	451E3115	15" Pipe Cap	3.000	Each	\$125.000	\$375.000	\$90.000	\$270.000
23	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	33.000	CuYd	\$357.500	\$11,797.500	\$580.000	\$19,140.000
24	462E0200	Controlled Density Fill	28.500	CuYd	\$150.000	\$4,275.000	\$150.000	\$4,275.000
25	629E9010	Interim Crossover Closure	816.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$12,240.000	\$16.000	\$13,056.000
26	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	500.000	Ft	\$0.080	\$40.000	\$0.300	\$150.000
27	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	11,500.000	Ft	\$0.090	\$1,035.000	\$0.300	\$3,450.000
28	634E0010	Flagging	800.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$16,416.000	\$20.520	\$16,416.000
29	634E0100	Traffic Control	5,240.000	Unit	\$1.050	\$5,502.000	\$4.200	\$22,008.000
30	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$33,000.000	\$33,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	6.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$1,050.000	\$6,300.000
32	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000
33	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	128.900	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 07/19/2006
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: IM 90-1(120)33, IM-PH 90-1(61)49, P-PH 0079(49)85
 Project Location: Exits 34, 37, 40, & 51 & 0.7 miles south of Exit 51
 Desc of Construction: Interstate Crossovers & Ramp Detours
 County: Meade

Bidder:
 J.H. Hilt Engineering Inc.

07/28/2006 Page 4 of 4

Bidder:
 Quinn Construction, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,147.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	110.400	Ton	\$462.000	\$51,004.800	\$470.000	\$51,888.000
36	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,205.000	Ton	\$40.000	\$88,200.000	\$41.500	\$91,507.500
37	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	39.800	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	662.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	34.100	Ton	\$462.000	\$15,754.200	\$470.000	\$16,027.000
40	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	680.000	Ton	\$40.000	\$27,200.000	\$41.500	\$28,220.000
41	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	146.200	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,436.000	Ton	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	320E0006	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	125.100	Ton	\$462.000	\$57,796.200	\$630.000	\$78,813.000
44	320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2,500.000	Ton	\$50.000	\$125,000.000	\$43.600	\$109,000.000
						\$1,160,060.100		\$1,262,302.000

Total Bid Amount

\$1,160,060.10

\$1,262,302.00